

(Effective: January 2024)

#### CITY MARKET RESERVATION APPLICATION P.O. BOX 2168

### ANNISTON, ALABAMA 36202

📌 Star Icon = Required to Fill-Out

RENTER INFORMATION:			
1. Person/Organization to Use Facility			
2. Date of Reservation	Time	То	
3. Description of Activity			
4. Number of People Expected			

#### POLICIES:

1. All reservation requests should be made to the Anniston Main Street Department at least 30 days prior to the rental to ensure availability.

2. NO alcoholic beverages may be served in any city park, facility, or picnic area except as designated by Ordinance #92-0224. Any consumption of alcoholic beverages must adhere to the <u>downtown entertainment district guidelines</u>.

- 3. Rental Fees must be paid two weeks prior to use of the market.
- 4. The City Market may be reserved for the following time periods:

## 9:00 AM to 9:00 PM | Monday - Saturday 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM | Sunday

The undersigned individual, on behalf of the above named organization, agrees to be entirely responsible for any and all lost, damaged, or injuries to property owned by the City of Anniston while that organization or their guests are on City property.			
Address ZIP	City	State	

The Anniston City Council is the final authority concerning operating policies and procedures for all city-owned facilities. The Main Street Department has the management and responsibilities for public use of these facilities.



(Effective: January 2024)

CITY MARKET RESERVATION APPLICATION P.O. BOX 2168 ANNISTON, ALABAMA 36202

📌 Star Icon = Required to Fill-Out

# Select <u>the pricing that describes your</u> <u>planned use:</u>

# A. OPEN AIR CITY MARKET:

\_\_\_\_Commercial or Business Use - **\$200.00** (*i.e. yard sale, vendor market, corporate use*)

\_\_\_\_Non-Profits Use - **\$150.00** (*i.e. charity fundraiser event*)

\_\_\_\_Private Use - **\$250.00** (parties, weddings, reunions...etc) Payment may be made in <u>cash</u> or by <u>check</u>. Please, make checks payable to: *ATTN: Main Street Anniston City of Anniston P.O. Box 2168 Anniston, Alabama 36202* 

### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION?

YOU MAY USE THE SPACE BELOW TO LET US KNOW ADDITIONAL DETAILS ABOUT YOUR RENTAL:

## CONTACT US:

Any questions or needs for additional information may be directed to the Main Street Anniston staff at **256-231-7633, extension 243**. You may also contact us via email at **mainstreetanniston@annistonal.gov**.

## Main Street Anniston Department Use Only

Rental Fees Collected \_\_\_\_\_\_ Confirmation Mailed \_\_\_\_\_

Set-up Time \_\_\_\_\_ Take-down Time \_\_\_\_\_

Approved \_\_\_\_\_\_ Unapproved \_\_\_\_\_\_